PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Laurent AUBANEL	06/15/2005
Laurent DAM	06/15/2005
Patrick MAGNIER	06/15/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Compagnie Plastic Omnium
Street Address:	19, avenue Jules Carteret
City:	Lyon
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	69007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10894423

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (724)652-7984

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7246520821

Email: jrwlaw@adelphia.net
Correspondent Name: James R. Williams
Address Line 1: 2625 Wilmington Road

Address Line 4: New Castle, PENNSYLVANIA 16105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James R. Williams

Total Attachments: 1

source=0453 assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016167 FRAME: 0926 10.00 108944;

OP \$40 00

500036399

INVENTION/PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR(S) TO COMPANY

We:

- Laurent AUBANEL, residing at Route des Dombes Sur cote, 01320 Villette Sur Ain, France;
- Laurent DAM, residing at 240 Chemin des Valettes, Les Carronnieres, 01160 Priay, France; and
- Patrick MAGNIER, residing at Le Village, 38390, Parmilieu, France,

have made a certain neward useful invention as set forth in an application for United States Patent Application 10/894 423, entitled:

Poste de controle de peinture de pieces de vehicules automobiles and filed by us on July 19, 2004.

Compagnie Plastic Omnium ("CPO"), a corporation of France, having an address at 19, avenue Jules Carteret, 69007 Lyon, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries that may be obtained therefor;

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto CPO, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries that may be issued for the invention;

We will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and we will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of CPO, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as CPO may deem necessary or desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of CPO and its assigns.

We request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent of the United States that may be issued for the invention to CPO, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent and the invention covered thereby.

Laurent AUDANEL

RECORDED: 06/20/2005

D-4-i-d- MACNIED

Laurent DA

PATENT REEL: 016167 FRAME: 0927